Amphenol Canada Corp - Product Change Notice (PCN)
Customer Part
Number Amphenol Old Part Number Amphenol New Part Number
PCN
Effectivity
Date
Samples
Availability

4 = 1.8mm (20 SOLDER PINS)
U77-F1315-X00X
AMPHENOL PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
PLATING
5 = 2.2mm (20 SOLDER PINS)
X
3 = 3.2mm (20 SOLDER PINS)
X
2 = 1.2mm (20 SOLDER PINS)
 -
SOLDER TAIL HEIGHT
X 0 0
3 = MATTE TIN PLATING
MATERIAL: (RoHS COMPLIANT)
CAGE:
COPPER ALLOY
PLATING:(SEE  PART NUMBER FOR OPTION)
OPTION 1:
100u"[2.54um]MIN,BRIGHT TIN PLATING OVER
50u"(1.27um)MIN.NICKEL UNDER PLATING.(BRIGHT TIN SOLDER
TEMPERATURE 230°C MAX).
OPTION 3:
100u"[2.54um]MIN,MATTE TIN PLATING OVER
50u"(1.27um)MIN.NICKEL UNDER PLATING.(MATTE TIN SOLDER
TEMPERATURE245°C MAX IN 10 SECONDS OF PEAK TIME.).
CONFIGURATION FOR OPTIONS.
PACKAGING:
TAPE AND REEL OR TRAY PACKAGING.
TEMPERATURE RANGE:
-40°C TO +85°C
PACKAGING
1 = TRAY PACKAGING
T  = TAPE& REEL PACKAGING
11.50
16.50 10.00 (TYP.)-C-
 14.00±0.10
 8.95±0.15
14.25
0.004[0.10] M C M A B
 0.65±0.05(TYP.)
0.004[0.10] M C M A B
B
B
 1°  0.65±0.05(TYP.)
DIM"A"
SEE TABLE
48.98
 15.00
 16.25
 6.40±0.20(TYP)
B
C
D
1 2
A
321 4
B
A
5 6
C
P-U77-F131X-X00XX